

Community Services and Public Safety Committee Beaufort County, SC

This meeting will be held both in person at the County Council Chambers, 100 Ribaut Road, Beaufort, and also virtually through Zoom.

Monday, April 04, 2022 2:00 PM

AGENDA

COMMITTEE MEMBERS:

LARRY MCELYNN, CHAIRMAN
GERALD DAWSON
ALICE HOWARD

LOGAN CUNNINGHAM, VICE CHAIRMAN YORK GLOVER

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. PUBLIC NOTIFICATION OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN PUBLISHED, POSTED, AND DISTRIBUTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE SOUTH CAROLINA FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES March 7, 2022
- 6. CITIZEN COMMENTS (ANYONE who wishes to speak during the Citizen Comment portion of the meeting will limit their comments to no longer than three (3) minutes (a total of 15 minutes) and will address Council in a respectful manner appropriate to the decorum of the meeting, refraining from the use of profane, abusive, or obscene language)
- 7. HUMAN SERVICES OUTREACH SPECIALIST INTRODUCTION AND PRESENTATION
- 8. INTRODUCTION OF ANGIE SALLEY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF COASTAL EMPIRE COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER (CECMHC)
- 9. UPDATE FROM ASSISTANT COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR PATRICK HILL, INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA ITEMS

- 10. APPROVAL OF A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING APRIL AS FAIR HOUSING MONTH
- 11. RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF A RESOLUTION TO REVISE THE BEAUFORT COUNTY EMERGENCY DISASTER POLICY & PROCEDURES A.9

- 12. RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF THE APPOINTMENT OF JOE WALSH TO THE BEAUFORT COUNTY, BLUFFTON TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT BOARD FOR A FIRST TERM WITH AN EXPIRATION DATE OF APRIL 2026 (TOWN OF BLUFFTON APPOINTEE)
- 13. RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF THE APPOINTMENT OF GALEN STURUP COMEAU AND DANIELLE QUAT TO THE BEAUFORT COUNTY DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS BOARD EACH FOR A FIRST TERM WITH AN EXPIRATION DATE OF APRIL 2026
- 14. RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF THE REAPPOINTMENTS OF ANDREW MASON AND NANCY LUDTKE TO THE DAUFUSKIE ISLAND FIRE DISTRICT BOARD EACH FOR THEIR SECOND TERM WITH AN EXPIRATION DATE OF APRIL 2026
- 15. RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF THE REAPPOINTMENT OF CHET HOUSTON TO THE LADY'S ISLAND/ST. HELENA FIRE DISTRICT COMMISSION FOR A SECOND TERM WITH AN EXPIRATION DATE OF APRIL 2026
- 16. RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF THE REAPPOINTMENTS OF BRUCE YEAGER, JR., (FOR A FOURTH TERM) AND BILL BROWN (FOR A SECOND TERM) TO THE BEAUFORT COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATIONS BOARD EACH WITH AN EXPIRATION DATE OF APRIL 2026
- 17. RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF DR. WILLIAM JESSEE, OR JERRY ESTENSON, PHD. TO THE BEAUFORT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL BOARD
- 18. ADJOURNMENT

TO WATCH COMMITTEE OR COUNTY COUNCIL MEETINGS OR FOR A COMPLETE LIST OF AGENDAS AND BACKUP PACKAGES, PLEASE VISIT:

https://beaufortcountysc.gov/council/council-committee-meetings/index.html